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総資産当期純利益率／自己資本当期純利益率

総資産当期純利益率 Return on assets
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自己資本当期純利益率 Return on equity

1株当たり配当金／配当性向

（円 ¥）

1株当たり配当金 Cash dividends per share（左軸 left scale）
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配当性向 Payout ratio（右軸 right scale）

投下資本利益率

投下資本利益率 Return on investment
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Return on investment
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たな卸資産回転率

たな卸資産回転率 Inventory turnover

（回 Times）

Inventory turnover
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連結　Consolidated

投下資本利益率（ROI）
たな卸資産回転率（回）
総資産当期純利益率（ROA）
自己資本当期純利益率（ROE）

Return on investment
Inventory turnover (times)
Return on assets
Return on equity

1株当たり当期純利益（円）
1株当たり純資産（円）
1株当たり配当金（円）
発行済株式数（株）
配当性向
従業員数（人）

Net income per share (yen)
Net assets per share (yen)
Cash dividends per share (yen)
Number of shares outstanding (shares)
Payout ratio
Number of employees (persons)

24.7%
18.8

6.2%
15.6%
249.69

1,679.69
40.0

31,707,617
16.0%
8,555

16/4
22.4%

18.2
5.4%

14.0%
250.71

1,895.63
50.0

31,707,568
19.9%
9,774

17/4
17.8%

20.7
6.2%

13.5%
310.08

2,729.44
50.0

35,427,524
16.1%
9,603

18/4

注： 投下資本利益率（ROI）=税金等調整前当期純利益／（純資産+減価償却費）×100
たな卸資産回転率=売上原価／たな卸資産（期中平均）
総資産当期純利益率（ROA）=親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益／総資産（期中平均）×100
自己資本当期純利益率（ROE）=親会社株主に帰属する当期純利益／自己資本（期中平均）×100
発行済株式数は、自己株式控除後の株式数です。

Return on investment = Income before income taxes and minority interests / (Net assets + Depreciation and amortization)×100
Inventory turnover = Cost of sales / Inventories (yearly average)
Return on assets = Profit attributable to owners of parent / Total assets  (yearly average)×100
Return on equity = Profit attributable to owners of parent / Shareholders’ equity  (yearly average)×100
The number of shares outstanding is net of treasury stock.

Notes:
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259.11
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13,158
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3.4%
5.9%

189.04
3,267.49
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35,427,321

29.1%
13,065
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2,931.48
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会社概要

商号 株式会社アインホールディングス

設立

本社 札幌市白石区東札幌5条2丁目4-30

資本金 218億9,497万円

証券コード

店舗数

代表者 代表取締役社長　大谷　喜一

事業内容

決算期 4月

事業所 東京オフィス

発行済株式総数 35,428,212株
（自己株式を含む）

従業員数 13,065人
（パート含む）（グループ連結）

調剤薬局・コスメ&ドラッグストアの経営、ジェネリッ
ク医薬品の卸売販売、化粧品の販売、売店の経営等、
各事業を中心とした企業グループの企画・管理・運営

Corporate Name

Established

Head Office

Common Stock

Securities Code
Number

Number of Stores

Representative

Business Lines

Fiscal Year-end

Office

Number of Shares
Outstanding

Number of
Employees

（2021年4月期末現在） Corporate Data (At end of the fiscal year ended April 30, 2021)

1969年8月

9627（東証1部、札証）

1,134店舗（調剤薬局1,065店舗、コスメ&ドラッグ
ストア69店舗）
（グループ連結）

AIN HOLDINGS INC.

August 1969

5-2-4-30, Higashi-sapporo,
Shiroishi-ku, Sapporo-shi, Hokkaido

¥ 21,894 million

Kiichi Otani
President and Representative Director

April

Tokyo Office

35,428,212 shares
(including treasury stock)

13,065
(including part-time workers ;
consolidated basis)

Planning, management and operation of the
corporate Group, focused on dispensing
pharmacy and cosmetic and drug store
operation, generic drug wholesaling,
sales of cosmetics, retail shop operation 
and the Group’s other businesses.

9627 (First Section of the Tokyo
Stock Exchange, Sapporo Securities
Exchange)

1,134(1,065 dispensing pharmacies,
69 cosmetic and drug stores ;
consolidated basis)


